Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #
25-00218
25-00221
25-00222
25-00223
25-00224
25-00225
25-00226
25-00227
25-00228
25-00232
25-00234
25-00237
25-00238
25-00241
25-00244
25-00246
25-00247
25-00249
25-00252
25-00257
25-00259
25-00261
25-00262

Date

1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/17/2025
1/18/2025
1/18/2025
1/18/2025
1/18/2025
1/18/2025
1/18/2025
1/19/2025
1/19/2025
1/19/2025
1/19/2025
1/19/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025

Time
11:05AM
3:23PM
3:40 PM
3:49PM
4:29PM
4:23PM
6:21PM
6:21PM
6:09PM
3:24AM
8:29AM
12:54PM
2:24PM
3:24PM
8:43PM
12:16AM
2:56AM
9:44AM
6:26PM
11:38PM
12:42AM
2:05AM
2:19AM

Offense

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
ABANDONED AUTO

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

FOUND ANIMAL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

UNWANTED SUBJECT

Location

1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
SUNNYSIDE AVE & FLEET ST
10300 BLK KIPLING ST

10147 ROOSEVELT RD
DORCHESTER ST & BELEVIEW AVE
DORCHESTER ST & SUNNYSIDE AVE
2800 BLK DOWNING AVE

2800 BLK DOWNING AVE

1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD

600 BLK NORFOLK AVE

2400 BLK E MARTINDALE DR
1100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
31ST ST & BUCKINGHAM AVE
CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
2300 BLK STRATFORD AVE

1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
2900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
BALMORAL AVE & CHAUCER ST
2800 BLK BRIGHTON CT

2400 BLK SWEETBRIAR LN

1600 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
10141 ROOSEVELT RD



25-00265
25-00267
25-00268
25-00269
25-00276
25-00283
25-00287
25-00291
25-00293
25-00294
25-00295
25-00299
25-00302
25-00307
25-00308
25-00309

25-00245

1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/21/2025
1/21/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025

01/18/2025

11:39AM
2:55PM
3:12PM
5:06PM
8:13AM
3:41PM
1:10AM
8:21AM
10:09AM
11:36AM
1:36PM
8:49PM
5:57PM
9:31PM
11:14PM
11:21PM

9:09PM

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
CUSTOMER DISPUTE
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
OPEN DOOR/WINDOW
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
FOUND ANIMAL

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
FRAUD

SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
RETAIL THEFT

BATTERY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

RECKLESS DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM

900 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
1500 BLK MANDEL AVE

825 MANNHEIM RD

1800 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
1500 BLK NORFOLK AVE
1600 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
2315 ENTERPRISE DR

1600 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
2450 WOLF RD

1900 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
1200 BLK BRISTOL AVE
11000 BLK BOEGER CT

2128 MANNHEIM RD

900 BLK BRISTOL AVE

10300 BLK CHAUCER ST
1600 BLK BRISTOL AVE

2200 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE



25-00292

01/22/2025

8:41AM

On January 18, 2025, at approximately 21:09 hrs, officers
from the Westchester Police Department were dispatched
to the 2200 block of Buckingham Avenue in response to
an unknown disturbance. Upon arrival, officers determined
that the situation involved domestic violence, which had
escalated into gunfire. The suspect, who had fired shots,
retreated into a nearby residence as officers approached.
The suspect, later identified as Tyrone Coakley, 36, had
barricaded himself inside the home with his three young
children. Officers from Westchester Police Department,
along with personnel from neighboring law enforcement
agencies, quickly established a perimeter around the
residence and began negotiating with the suspect.

After an hour-long standoff, Coakley released the children
from the home and surrendered to police without further
incident. He was taken into custody on charges of
domestic violence and weapons offenses. The situation
caused temporary traffic disruptions due to the police
presence; however, all roadways have since been
reopened, and there is no ongoing threat to the
community.

TRAFFIC STOP 1600 BLK NORFOLK AVE

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 21 year old male from Clarksville, TN was
cited for Disobeying Stop Sign, and No Valid Drivers
License. The 21 year old was released with a Citation &
Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook
County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



