

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident#	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-00218	1/17/2025	11:05AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-00221	1/17/2025	3:23PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	SUNNYSIDE AVE & FLEET ST
25-00222	1/17/2025	3:40 PM	ABANDONED AUTO	10300 BLK KIPLING ST
25-00223	1/17/2025	3:49PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
25-00224	1/17/2025	4:29PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	DORCHESTER ST & BELEVIEW AVE
25-00225	1/17/2025	4:23PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	DORCHESTER ST & SUNNYSIDE AVE
25-00226	1/17/2025	6:21PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2800 BLK DOWNING AVE
25-00227	1/17/2025	6:21PM	THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	2800 BLK DOWNING AVE
25-00228	1/17/2025	6:09PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-00232	1/18/2025	3:24AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	600 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-00234	1/18/2025	8:29AM	FOUND ANIMAL	2400 BLK E MARTINDALE DR
25-00237	1/18/2025	12:54PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
25-00238	1/18/2025	2:24PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	31ST ST & BUCKINGHAM AVE
25-00241	1/18/2025	3:24PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
25-00244	1/18/2025	8:43PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	2300 BLK STRATFORD AVE
25-00246	1/19/2025	12:16AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-00247	1/19/2025	2:56AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	2900 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-00249	1/19/2025	9:44AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1300 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-00252	1/19/2025	6:26PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	BALMORAL AVE & CHAUCER ST
25-00257	1/19/2025	11:38PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2800 BLK BRIGHTON CT
25-00259	1/20/2025	12:42AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	2400 BLK SWEETBRIAR LN
25-00261	1/20/2025	2:05AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1600 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
25-00262	1/20/2025	2:19AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10141 ROOSEVELT RD

25-00265	1/20/2025	11:39AM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	900 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-00267	1/20/2025	2:55PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	1500 BLK MANDEL AVE
25-00268	1/20/2025	3:12PM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-00269	1/20/2025	5:06PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	1800 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
25-00276	1/21/2025	8:13AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	1500 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-00283	1/21/2025	3:41PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1600 BLK KENSINGTON AVE
25-00287	1/22/2025	1:10AM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	2315 ENTERPRISE DR
25-00291	1/22/2025	8:21AM	FOUND ANIMAL	1600 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-00293	1/22/2025	10:09AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2450 WOLF RD
25-00294	1/22/2025	11:36AM	FRAUD	1900 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE
25-00295	1/22/2025	1:36PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1200 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-00299	1/22/2025	8:49PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	11000 BLK BOEGER CT
25-00302	1/23/2025	5:57PM	RETAIL THEFT	2128 MANNHEIM RD
25-00307	1/23/2025	9:31PM	BATTERY	900 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-00308	1/23/2025	11:14PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	10300 BLK CHAUCER ST
25-00309	1/23/2025	11:21PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	1600 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-00245	01/18/2025	9:09PM	RECKLESS DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM	2200 BLK BUCKINGHAM AVE

On January 18, 2025, at approximately 21:09 hrs, officers from the Westchester Police Department were dispatched to the 2200 block of Buckingham Avenue in response to an unknown disturbance. Upon arrival, officers determined that the situation involved domestic violence, which had escalated into gunfire. The suspect, who had fired shots, retreated into a nearby residence as officers approached. The suspect, later identified as Tyrone Coakley, 36, had barricaded himself inside the home with his three young children. Officers from Westchester Police Department, along with personnel from neighboring law enforcement agencies, quickly established a perimeter around the residence and began negotiating with the suspect.

After an hour-long standoff, Coakley released the children from the home and surrendered to police without further incident. He was taken into custody on charges of domestic violence and weapons offenses. The situation caused temporary traffic disruptions due to the police presence; however, all roadways have since been reopened, and there is no ongoing threat to the community.

25-00292 01/22/2025 8:41AM

TRAFFIC STOP

1600 BLK NORFOLK AVE

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 21 year old male from Clarksville, TN was cited for Disobeying Stop Sign, and No Valid Drivers License. The 21 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.